CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 PROJECT NO. 16-030 DATE: July 24, 2018

PROJECT TITLE: Master Lift Station #1 Rehabilitation

TO CONTRACTOR:  Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT AND TO PERFORM THE WORK ACCORDINGLY, SUBJECT

TO ALL CONTRACT STIPULATIONS AND COVENANTS.

JUSTIFICATION:

Change Order No. 1: in an amount not to exceed amount of $63,732.48 with forty-five additional calendar days

is requested for the following reasoning:

Item No. 1 — Additional Time for Demolition Permit. No cost, 45 days.

The existing Facility needed to be partially demolished to allow construction of the new Lift Station to
commence while keeping the existing Lift Station in service. Since the existing FPL Electrical Service to the
Facility needed to remain energized during the partial Demolition, this caused delays in getting the Demolition
Permit due to safety concerns of the Building Department.

Item No. 2 — Installation of a 20” Linestop. $14.924.76

Construction of the new Lift Station required connection of new piping to the existing Force Main. During
Design it was anticipated the Contractor could cut the existing Force Main, drain the line and make the new
connection, Due to environmental concerns should a spill occur during this process, as well as the volume of
effluent that would need disposal, it was determined that the installation of a Line Stop to stop the flow would be

in the best interest of all parties.

Item No, 3 — Valve Vault size. Manifold Piping & Hatches. $10.807.72 (Rev 1, Sheets C3, C4, M3, M4)

Due to the unusually large diameter of the Force Main Manifold piping, the piping had to be located outside of
the Valve Vault. City standard details using mechanical joints could not be used because of the size of the
manifold fittings. Flanged fittings (that cost more) were used in lieu of mechanical fittings to keep the manifold
as compact as possible. The Valve Vault size was increased slightly and the hatches were adjusted to provide
more room for increased pipe spacing due to these large fittings.

The Project will require a small amount of Testing to ensure backfill compaction procedures and cast in place
Concrete meet specified requirements. The Contract documents require the City to provide and pay for this
service. The City no longer provides this service and in current Construction Documents, Contractors are
required to provide this service and invoice against an allowance for payment.

Item No. 5 — Contingency Allowance, $35,000

No Contingency Allowance was included in this Contract for minor changes or additions that always come up in
Construction Projects. To eliminate the time required to bring these minor items before the Commission for
approval, an additional Contingency Allowance would expedite the overall execution of the Construction

Contract.

The above items shall be funded from Account No. 442-36-260-537.68-15.

Change Order #1

Page 10f2

Master Lift Station #1 Rehabilitation Lift Station No.



ADJUSTED ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: Forty-five (45) Calendar
Days

TOTAL PERCENT INCREASE CONTRACT AMOUNT + 4.8%

Revised Substantial Completion Date: February 25, 2019
Revised Final Completion Date: April 26, 2019

SUMMARY OF CONTRACT AMOUNT/CHANGES

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 1,323,689.00
COST OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES PREVIOUSLY ORDERED $ 000
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER 3 1,323,689.00
COST OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES THIS ORDER 3 63.732.48

$ 1,387,421.48

ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER
PERCENT INCREASE THIS CHANGE ORDER _4.8%

TOTAL PERCENT INCREASE TO DATE 4.8%

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME WILL BE INCREASED BY 45 DAYS

CERTIFIED STATEMENT: I hereby certify that the supporting cost data included is, in my considered opinion, accurate and
that the prices quoted are fair and reasonable,

2/zn fg

Date

4

CEV/Consylitgut/PX

CWHQ{ y

~ Eduardo minguez, President
Type or Print Name and Title

Signature

2ol &

Date

~ TOBEFILLED OUT BY DEPARTMENT INITIATING CHANGE ORDER

Utilities Account No. 442-36-260-537.68-15
DEPARTMENT FUNDING CERTIFIED BY
CITY DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA

RECOMMENDED: - By: - o
Susan Goebel-Canning, Director Public Works Mark Lauzier, City Manager
ATTEST:
APPROVED: - By: o
R. Max Lohman, City Attorney Katerri Johnson, City Clerk
Change Order #1 Page2 of 2

Master Lift Station #1 Rehabilitation Lift Station No.



outheastern

ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.

July 19, 2018

Mr. Richard M. Chipman
Construction Manager
Mathews Consulting

477 S. Rosemary Ave. Suite 330
Pompano Beach, Florida 33401

Re: Lift Station 1 FPL/ Demo Permitting Delay

Project: City of Delray Beach Lift Station No.1 Rehabilitation
Project No.:16-030

Dear Mr. Chipman:

As you are aware, Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc. has engaged FPL since the very
beginning of the project to coordinate the FPL preconstruction meeting and to procure the letter of
disconnect. This process substantially delayed procurement of the demo permit, phase one demolition
and all other activities on the critical path of the project.

Attached is our updated schedule, we have done our best to reconfigure the activities to mitigate the
delay but respectively request a time extension of 45 days

Your time and patience fort this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Fabed Romero
Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.

12054 N.W. 98th Avenue, Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018 - Phone: (305) 657-4226 « Fax: (305) 557-8568



Activity Activiyy Org Rem Actual % Early Eady Lo 208

i Dotk ; Dur | Dur | Durath et Py MK APRLMAY_ T T e - iy L MY B..x, a!- sy B MAR

1000 CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT EXECUTION 7 o o o 100 GBMARTEA :

1001 {PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING 13 1, 100 0GAPR1BA

1002 NOTICE TO PROCEED ] 'O 1 10018APRISA |
1003 ! SUBMITTALS 78 1 68| 85 0BAPR18A e SUBMITTALS
1004 PROJECT SCHEDULE . 10 1, 100 DBAPR18A PROJE s LR . i N N
1005 REVIEW PROJECT SCHEDULE 0 o 17, _10009APRIBA  GIMAY18A | | M ¥ REVIEW PROJECT SCHEDJLE |
1005 PUMPS & CONTROL PANELS 3, 0 1 1o0jotMAYiEA oiMAYTEA | | i1 . MPuNes & CONTROL PANELS
1008 REVIEW PUMPS & CONTROL PANELS R 13 100/o2MAY18A 1BMAY1BA | i | : xmsmsx!mu.r JONTROL PANELS

1012 STRUCTURES WET WELL & VALVE VAULT R 1. 100/Z8MAR1BA |26MAR16A FSTRUCTURES WET WELL & VALVE V2 (b

1015 REVIEWSTRUCTURES 10, 0 75 10027MAR1BA OsJuLiga [N ‘ [REVIEW STRUCTURES . o
| 1018 GENERATORS K LI TT VET I TN VET B A A A% GENERATORS )

1021 _REVIEW GENERATORS RIS O oR2MULIB 25U A top VREVIEW GENERATORS

1024 ELECTRICAL MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS 10 11100 1IUNIBA  1uUNtBA | LGl ECTRIGAL MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS

1027  REVIEW ELECTRICAL MISC. MATERIALS L w0 3 21, 7512UNIBA  GIULIS | g G S VREVIEW ELECTRICAL MISC. MATERIALS

1030 u_u PIPE, VALVES & FITTINGS - i o 1| 10003APR1BA (03APR1GA | AP PIPEVALVES & FITTINGS o B
1033 REVIEW DIP PIPE, VALVES & FITTINGS . 10 o 6 100[04APR1BA 11APRIBA | Jh EY DIP PIPE, VALVES & AiTTINGS

103 " COFFERDAM DESIGN (SLIDING RAIL SYSTEM) 1 o 45! 100 17AFRIBA  18JUN1BA | T.. FFERD/AM DESIGN {SLIDING RAIL SYSTEM)

1038 REVIEW COFFERDAM DESIGN (SLIDING RAIL SYSTEM) S 10 100 1BAPRIGA | OIMAYEA i REVIEW COFFERDAM DESIGN (SLIDING RAIL SYSTEM)

1040 -ASPHALT & CONCRETE MIX DESIGNS 1 o 1. 100 Z5MARIBA  2GMARIBA T8 CONCRETE MIX DESIGNS
_ 1041 REVIEW OF ASPHALT & CONCRETE MiX DESIGNS L 10 0 i1 10027MAR1BA  1GAPRIGA JREVIEWOF ASPHALTACONCHETRMIXDESIGNS . ,
| os2 ] immmno(zmy._.wcn:cz ACTIVITIES :1 sa 81 52 17APRIBA '28SEP18 7 PRECONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES
1043 PROCURE BUILDING DEPARTMENT PERMITS 10 42, 100 17APRIBA  13JUNTBA OCURE BUILDING DEPARTMENT PERMITS
_ 1044 PROCURE TEMP DEWATERING PERMIT 3 0] 60 95 18APRIBA  10JUL18 'PROCURE TEMP DEWATERING PERMIT

1051 _|ESTABLISH STAGING AREA 1.0 3 10020JUNTBA 220UN1BA ESTABLISH STAGING AREA “

1054 |ESTABLISH SURVEY CONTROL POINTS 10 1 100251UNteA 2siNtaA o _NESTBUSHSURVEYCONTROLPORNTS o

1057 PROGURE MATERIALS ) 0] 45 48, SOOBMAY1BA 26SEPt8 o F———FPROCURE MATERIALS

1080  PERFORM LAYOUT 1 0 1, 100 27JUN1BA namz,,a» PERFORM LAYOUT
1033 CLEAR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES . 2. 0 3 1007aMUNIBA 1SIUNTBA | w o 7 CLEAR UNDERGROUND UTILTIES
_ 1068 {PROVIDE FPL WITH GOPY OF CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE 1 0 1 100[18APR1BA  10APR1BA PROVIDE FRL WITH COPY OF QONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

w2 CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES e 16T 15 alzoduNteA  22FEBIe , : ————— - e —

1075 ‘zozrﬁ»joz .20 3 iool2oiiNte 2ziumtsA | ‘ OBIZATION .

1076 __ESTABLISH TEMP ELEC. FORLS PUMPS CONTINULANGE P 3 0 1 100[22JUN1BA  22JUN18A STARLISH TEMP ELEC. FDRLS PUMPS CONTINUANCE OP
| 1078 GLEARING & GRUBBING INCLUDING ELECTRICAL EQUIP. 0 o0 3__ 100/25JUNTBA  27JUN1BA YARING & GRUBEING INCLUDING ELEGTRICAL EUIP.

1080 DEMOLISH ELECTRICAL BUILDING 15 o 8 100/27JUN1BA  gBJULTEA PENMOLISH ELECTRIGAL BUILDING :

1082 INSTALL SHEET PILES (COFFERDAM) L 15 18 0 o[tuLie  Quule | . . QPSEEDYNSTALL SHEET PILES/(COFFERDAM) o

1083 PERFORM WET WELL EXCAVATION AND BEDDING 13 13 0 0{0IAUGIE  7AUGEE | WET WELL EXCAVATION AND BEDDING

1084 INSTALL WET WELL R ) m@@ma 3AuGte TALL WET WELL!

1087 BACKFILL PORTION & REMOVE SHEET PILES 5 & ©  0loaseris  o7sEPis FBACKFILL PORTIQN:S REMOVE SHEET PILES Y
Start Date 27MARE Em’#wﬂ LS Sheet1of2, TR
Finish Data 24APR1S ¥ FicatBar SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS ™ O ™~ : L Crecked _ spprowd |
Dala Dats 118 P o S
Run Dais 11UL18 10:05 I Prograsa Bar MASTER LIFT STATION NO. 4 B

D:.E RActivity » PR 15 DRSS 4 sy
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
JULYUPDATE e : e
© Primavera Systems, Inc. :. :, .




Activity
Description

£

®

COMPLETE BACKFILL AROUND WET WELL

[EXCAVATE & iNSTALL VALVE VAULT

?G‘,m ) Eg

oo lw

.Zm._.)C. 18" GRAVITY SEWER FROM WW TO MH NO. 2 -

-

+nozm.:wco._.. CONCRETE FILLET INWET WELL

INSTALL PIPE, FIT.., & VALVES INW.W. & V.V.

B ) 3 IMAKE OOzzmndOZ TO 20 EXISTING FORCE MAIN

_Zm._.E 20" FORCE MAIN YARD PIPE UP CONN. POINT

PERFORM WET WELL INTERIOR COATING

e bl et Ao L

SET PUMPS

|

_INSTALL TEMP BYPASS SYSTEM

I.cﬂ EAST INVERT OF EXISTING TERMINATION MANHOLE |

OF EXISTING TERMINATION MANHOLE J—

_Zm,;C. MH NO. 1 & MAKE FINAL CONNECTIONS

\ BH NO. 1 & MAKE FINAL CONl

|PERFORM ELECTRICAL ROUGH

'INSTALL CONC. PADS FOR GENERATOR, CONTROL PANEL

PADS FOR GENERATOR, CONTROL PANEL

R e N et b B LI LD

RIS I BN

INSTALL GENERATOR & CONTROL PANEL

s
-

INSTALL GENERATOR & CONTROL PANEL gy

_[FINiSH ELECTRICAL & FINAL INSPECTION ELEC. )

FINISH ELECTRICAL & FiNAL INSPECTION ELEC. W,

INSTALL GRAVEL WITHIN FENCE LIMITS N

INSTALL GRAVEL WITHIN FENGCE LIMITS

_Zmd:.r LS FENCING & YARD FENCING

" INSTALL LSIFENCING & YARD FENCING

SUBMIT LS ASBUILTS

__iFPL TO PROVIDE NEW SERVICE FOWER

caooooooo‘c‘oppap‘o;gccog
aeeelele eiele ; !

{STARTUP TESTING

(A B LR
O wieio ®N W

'SUBMIT LS ASBUILTS
FPL TO PROVIDE NEWY SERVICE POWER,

OBTAIN BCELBPD CERTIFICATION

-
-

3 w DAY PERFORMANCE & SYSTEMS MONITORING

OBTAIN BCELBPD CERVIFICATION

als

Qs
- ey

)

PLACE NEW LIFT STATION INTO SERVICE N

OWNER TRAINNING FOR SYSTEMS OPERATION I

} PARTIAL mcww._.>zo_>_n 8!!.#452 {OBO)

* PARTIAL SUBSTANCIAL COMPLETION (OBC) @

;DEMOLITION OF EXISTING PUMP STATION

UMSOC.:OZ OF EXISTING PUMP STATION

{GRADE SITE FOR FINISH TRADES i

e s

" GRADE SITE FOR FiNiSH TRADES,

INSTALL NEW .DAum.Uﬁcmwm

INSTALL zmigm.ugwm

.«m.ozw._ﬁcnd NEW ROCK BASE & SUBGRADE

CONSTRUCT xmiwonxgmtwcmgm

"ASPHALT RESTORATION i

1m_.~m0m§ LANDSCAPING mmm,_dxb._,_oz & SODDING

I
?

_ BUILDING DEPARTMENT FINAL

vmmmow! rhzcmﬂbv_zm zmm._dzh.:g mmﬂnb._zmn

SUBSTANCIAL OOZ.urmeZ

-l
Blo S0 wio e e m]p -

PERFORM PUNCHLIST ITEMS

i -a
8Bl S CI I CIC IO

SUBMIT CLOSEOUT DOCUMENTATION, MANUALS, ECT.

3

-
HEAE]

PERFORM FINAL WALK THROUGH INSPECTION )

o w o

FINAL COMPLETION

L]

OD‘DDOO;OG°§OOQOODOQ~9
SR AR AE SRS A . i

¥ STARTUP TESTING

4

ASPHALT RESTORATION

" BUILDING DEPARTMENT FINAL
SUBSTANCIAL COMPLETION -
PERFORM PUNCHLIST ITERS Jomnnng

ZIMARTE
24APRI9
11JUL18
THJULIB 10.05

4
¥

i

© Primavera Systems, inc.

g

SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS

e Checked  Approwd

MASTER LIFT STATION NO. 1

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH




<Fraa® B

TffTaasthth <
Anuhozl,-:ﬂﬂ.\ulh”l-lonmw

B
~Nc.

ENCSGINE EFRIMNCGS > B8
PROPOSAL
Summary of Costs Date: 4/18/2017
IChange Order No. Project Name: Master Lift Station No.1 Rehabilitation
Contract Number: 16-030 Sheet 1 of 1
istaotion valve within the vi
—___UsborBurden Mark up Total Labor
ftem No. Description of Labor & Equipment Unit | Quantty | UnitPrice | Scheduled Value % |ToalAmount] % | Total Amount mcﬂw.ﬂcﬁos_
TABOR
FOREMAN HR 3 $35.00 £105.00] _ 54.30% 162.02 10.0% 16.20 | § 178.22
LABORER (2) HR 3 28.70 $172.20] _ 54.30% 265.70 10.0% 26.57 292.08
EXCAVATOR OPERATOR HR 3 522.83 68.49]  54.30% 105.68 10.0% 10.57 116.25
LOADER OPERATOR HR 3 $20.00 60.00] 54.30% $32.58 10.0% 9.26 101.84
PIPELAYER HR 3 18.00 $54.00] _ 54.30% $83.32 10.0%] 3 833189 31.65
DUMP TRUCK DRIVER HR 16.00 $0.00] _ 54.30% $0.00]  10.0% - 18 -
Totals Labor, $455.69 570930 i3 700318 780,23
EQUIPMENT g Not Applicable
EXCAVATOR,350 AT AR 3 §132.00 $306.00]  NA 10.0%] § 3960 43560
1/2 TON WORK TRUCK HR 3 516.54 $49.62]  N/A 10.0%)] & 496 & 5458
FRONTEND LOADER, 938F CAT, HR 3 549.00 $147.00]  NIA 10.0%| % 14.701 § 161.70
DUMP TRUCK HR 54.00 $0.00]  N/A 10.0%] -1 3 -
DEWATERING PUMP SYSTEM AR $29.06 $0.000  NA 10.0%] & -1 3 -
Totals Equipment s $502.62] 00 28] § i
MATERIALS
Totals Material $0.00] $0.00] $0.00] § z
SUBCONTRACTS
EA TAPPING (20" LINESTOP) S 1 $12.000.00 $12,000.00]  N/A 10.0%] $ 1,200.001 $__ 13,200.00
Totals Subcontracts $ 1320000
Fuel Surcharge i 3
General ltems % z
Subtotal: $ 1463211
BEid Bond Adjustment 53 26264
Grand Total Labor, Equipment, & Materials $ 1492476

Contractor's Certification:
According to the best of my knowledge and belief, | certify that all items and amounts shown on this proposal are correct, that all work
will be performed and material supplied in full accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. | further certify that all just and
tawful bills against the undersigned and his subcontractors for labor, materials, and equipment employed in the performance of the Work
will be paid in full in accordance with the Contract's terms and conditions.

Submitted by:

Southeastern Engineering Contractors
12054 NW 98th Ave.

Hialeah Gardens FI. 33018
305-557-4226




&ﬁl Ihccast<sres %
ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR

=, INnc.

PROPOSAL
Summary of Costs Date: 412372017
Change Order No. Project Name: Master Lift Station No.1 Rehabilltation
Contract Number: 16-030 Shoet 1 of
DESCRIPTION: Addad cost for vaive vault and force main
manifold sdjustments. (plan revision)
Labor Burden _Mark -up Tota! Labor
ftem No Description of Labor & Equipment Unit | Quantty | UntPrica | Scheduled Value % |TomlAmowt] % | Tom Amount mc_gnfa? e
TABOR
FOREMAN HR $35.00 $0.00 4.30% $0.00| _ 10.0%| 5 - 1§ -
LABORER (2 HR _$28.70 $0.00 54.30% $0.00]  10.0%! S > =
EXCAVATOR OPERATOR HR $22.83 $0.00 4.30% 50.00]  10.0%| § - 13 -
LOADER OPERATOR HF $20.00 $0.00]  54.30% $0.00]  10.0%. $ 3 -
PIPELAYER HR $18.00 $0.00]  54.30% $0.00]  10.0%| § $
DUMP TRUCK DRIVER HR $18.00 $0.00]  54.30% $0.00 10.0%| § $
Totals Labor , $0.00 7 $0.00 3 o -
EQUIPMENT Not Appiicable
EXCAVATOR.350 CAT HR $132.00 $0.00] NIA 10.0%] $ - 1§ -
1/2 TON WORK TRUCK, HR $16.54 $0.00]  NIA 10.0%| $ - 1§ =
FRONTEND LOADER, 938F CAT “R $48.00 $0.00]  N/A 10.0% -1 8 <
DUMP TRUCK HR $54.00 $0.00] N/A 10.0%| § N N
DEWATERING PUMP SYSTEM HR $23.96 $0.00] NA 10.0% § -1 5
- - = - A wlq =
Totals Equipme i) i $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] §
MATERIALS "
PRECAST VALVE VAULT (INCREASE SIZE) LS 1 $1317.85 $1317.85] NA 10.0%] $ 131.80] § 1,448.75
DIP FITTINGS (MANIFOLD CHANGES) LS 1 $8.314.80 §8314.60]  NIA 10.0%] $ 83146 § 9,146.06
$000| NA 10.0%| -1 3 -
Totals Material i §0.83255 $0.00 $0963.28| $ 1058581
SUBCONTRACTS
$0.00] WA 10.0%| $ -13
Totals Subcontracts 13
Fuel Surchal % 3 ] 13
Genaral items 1k : 3 $ ~
Subtotal: ‘ G S 1059581
Bid Bond Adjustiment| $ 211892
Grand Total Labor, Equipment, & Matsriais | § 1080772

Contractor's Certification:

According {o the best of my knowledge and belief, | cartify that all ilems and amounts shown on this proposal ara comect, that ali work
will bs performed and material supplied in full accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract 1 furiher certify that all just and

lawful bills against the undersigned and his subcontracters for labor, materials, and squipment employed in the performance of the Work
vill be paid in full in accordance with the Contract’s terms and conditions.

Submitted by: Sautheastem Engineering Contractors
12054 Nw 98th Ave.
Hialeah Gardens FI. 33018
305-557-4228




207 0 s e 27 (P o 127 () e 15° (PYC) WATR SCRCT LI
o238 CovR=232' NOONED) TR0
ZLRTEy TOPm4.57; _§o~lw%»» ToPe.

EORTH

i SEeEa e | | s
PP, GAS TRIT HATCH MO ODOR SCROGOER |
O WET WELL, CONTTRUCT VALVE WALT, BRSTALL, i i
POTABLE. WAYER SERVICE LR (REFDR 7O DUQ (ﬂ | | ig
< il ol
P— g r‘wm?zz . = ...«.,,“ id o |1
" } Faa? i & ol
- Ty S S S 4.~ -I:..I&.ww,tﬂlﬁusi Ky e &
AL & o ame - RS = f of = q
A 94 + e { » E
| o 0&§dwwmu7ﬂ TEF-CoogrgwsS--n |
- o jf & | X [ |
b e rmlmeies. i S =3 UQEHHHHA.« AW\ | X [ 1! { !
rx 1 ¥ WATER SERVCE PRING. \(0. | N 1 Y e
—_—— s o R - ?.JJ?TII. kIl. ..po. ppp— g i - H R A 4 @ o
e ;Um i & A T PLE o, - i T .
- g { 4 == . i
¥ f.»,,...fwc? 3 8 i
- S, Sop— i 3
Ze b S Bt L 0/ ! . {
¥ 7”. = Il_mmmlﬂ& &&mjfl..l{ | ~ -
*?urz T T T I i Vet
s il ¥ ' L4
@ e * yBRE i W o
i EE _ w
e Nl - ’ i
ok . . _ » ¢ -
CHe— i | : _“ g | h
o s . — i
. - B T e || W i m H |
COMTRACTON T e ar =" [} i
e ' g [
CORSTRACTION. W o | m i
. 8 P -~ & i
H 2 3 o oo e v o - e -, ! 5 (. i
; Rl ; » |
3 s b 2 5 oom | :qu.%ﬁiiu N e 1o " A P
w s s [ o e VR — * i " M
I3 1% o =1
s | | £ _ m T
E = T S| e Hol ; el
4 — i H ] o ps Ry
3 | S i " | g
b 2 - mxc -4 \ L
Y L8 a g B8 o \ | ~
W s - et — i h m— :1‘;*
f ]
§ - \ B} ,
w.. 5 ¢+ % : VALEY U
2 Y = ’ S T, . ¥ / | /
} ; / ] i Le 1
2 H e S H H i W
mn e - i { \ / \
s - 20 e~ ] s A e ;
] % o g N P . g Tp— A & e .
¥ / et 0 X
g N P L ] -
b ixw.ﬂﬁ y Aﬂ.m NMM 17N / -
; ‘ A . | I 1 TN _
% T e _.gigﬂ—ﬁs&ﬂzf T SHAL NOT COMMENCE B¢ SOFT DIG LOCATION
m H - o L.H-M‘H_m“a STATION Mo, 1 x'w.aﬁz 8%524%@ @2 son. BOR LocATEN |
Z CONTRACTOR PROTELT AL DXSTING UTUTES l CEMOUBHED REMOVED
mm DRMADED smwu”as.( ng Sﬂs«ma;u:“"g " § nE ’ w o 0" @
s 10"
L2000 ST 5 ST Do 9 Wt Y o EI comen e R o — =
DESINED BY [ L5 To/TOF1S | PP AUGNMONT & HATOR Tiwe -
MATHEWS ENGINEER'S SEAL mi!!s W i CITY OF DELRAY BEACH il
OOZWCP.:ZQ |CHEXED 67 | R i MASTER LIFT STATION NO. 1 REHABILITATION
b LU o S il i
- SITE oL Cc-3
477 5. Rosmmary Avore, Sus 00, West Paim Basch, Fiotds 33407 TR . PLAN - DEMOLITION PHASE It
s B o or ey seaces || G710/ [REvon, DE DESCRFTON i PED o
—— = — — — e




e mr e pry
A A T U P ) TR szt e
0P85 0P w57 CORwZ e0's 07 2%: =
fee bl
-
- VALEY GUITR -
’ el -
M Potains AR SO 3 a
P , [ Bt Al RA Y
o TN m LS (I " i Fcom
R [ | -
NEpRapdme PAL  » -
o1 TRty &t} £ 4
K NS n e L. &= i
e e . . e . . . . o — . . lllllll.'ﬂ'l'ﬂ;l.nn il'.!ll;v \.\‘slfcﬂ.f':? s o |
e e g2 i ¥a s I Jm & R k3
5 oo GREER w T AT 4 / 5g
e WEoERE ¢ il Palh 44 j
M i EI3I0E 3 i b1 i
. : A%
| {
.......... |
/
I i M
| |
s i
s
E ! s
i
\ 2 _
o . 2
L o g ,.x(\\ iR @ i S
e e 1~ STETN ALY o = |
< o NOVEEERERE L e W\ e g f
NI BATdies Av o " & N . i) y 7 ] = | H
\ Yie o T TRED o v s
, b 7
s R DOSIALL AT FUSTD VOWY . # P Lo
= e S ¥ CONTED FEMCE OO TOR e {
g \ oSS 4 “" TEITREAR ﬂ ' A
PO feiu— | NSTL ) 8 Wk oans g
Yyt ma«-.. : e e i T Gawn !.i.a\.\ & = h »
2, % i ToHCE TS & ¥
PR 2 w { | 3 % ’ g
2 % | _# | # _ ! »
kY i W e
I 3 W w S S O T R I | O D . !
! il ¥ s g ) | o i
S I =0 = e emath e——m gy P
L S S i i, Samweivennt| VIR | T o t |-
vy ! @ P A wwzn .mnwﬁu ~1 — | L~ H
,lx}.uu ...... @L PR - . | - ! Q, e I
t | |
| i i | e
| it i Ty
i i : | Wit
s ] i i 5 P
§ | L VLLEY TUTTER LA
‘L ! ) L | o /%
B g+ i
I - i B | :xT,.
Hv o W— H 4 1 W \\\ 5 o
“
— 4 - 1= #. ™ i
o Gk - e "
@ 51 50 o ] SR e N o
omes son. e .n..cS._e” o R T ap— / i
0 (STE PAVEMENT DESIH SECTION TABLE) T concRETE mun oy st par | QTR *
6" LVEROCK COMPACTED To 96X
3 eroeosm 1° Tvee s-8 overa Prorosen | pase  BAX CONSTY PER MSHTD 7-180 TSmO s pTent AL o GTUTes M
APt 0 i e oLk DWAGED OR TIUPORARLY RELOCATED UTRITS AND STRUCTURES T0
VERAY o A CONDITON EXUAL T0 OB BETTER TN THEY WERE SRR T5
g b2 meumD 05 pet i on §
svecroe (% TN o, B3

CONSTRUCTION

1w s g 10 v Erbes Wy
SOME: 1mi0-0" D)

e . DESED BY [ LY R/I0/1E | PUMP NIRRT & 1O P OROECT N
o || s ENGINEER'S SEAL |iERPt B : CITY OF DELRAY BEACH Toves
| @R CITY of DELRAY BEACH| Mamevs 4 s e SRR
Fell = 8 ENVIRONMENTAL. SERVICES DEPARTMENT - emU,gsM
i BT 404 80UTH SWINTON AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FLORDA 33446 -Huumﬂﬂ-i -

2 o By s o vt a6 550 - SITE PLAN - PROPOSED
mw S Prone (580 243722 Fox (580 24973 || @n@“ﬁ.ﬁ:ﬁﬁiﬁk = arvofSanay seacs |1 UI/T1/18_| [REVSON] DATE DESCRRTON I3 soiteidbessainnl
e e = =




Aoyout Tobe -3

: Byour

SIS By 1 RtD 08 Cof W FoeTBSEH-P e e

Comnt Vikeyle

3, ~ 103000
181

rAsiy

Tine : Wed, 25

¥

Pt

terma + 1 \¥ee

oote)

HEORTH
KORTH

U PLUG YALVE, MI =/ ¥ANE BOX.
SRR SR o ENERCINGY PUMP~CUT CONMELTION -,
««««««««« : e )
i

oo 12043 (LS T

=
o
=
Q
2
[
=
®
e r oy o« m
g 3t ) O
P o o 5 fesmeor = — —
P 2 O ENGINEER'S SEAL |[SMDBY! 86 L le/1m/1n ] PUMP ALCKVENT & RATCH Tan
4 CITY of DELRAY BEACH o;a:maQs i | Fe——— o
.=t ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT -ONSULTING  /¥} GouLde) , MASTER LIFT STATION NO. 1 REHABILITATION
g 7o/ B34 BOUTH SWINTON AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33444 .uigi . !
< — :
¥ Phona: (560 243-7922 Fax (560 2457814 |1 o oS00, Wt e Beecn, Phcan 3 Fos e PROPUSED LIFT STATION PLANS M=-3
=T R ) ikl [T O1/11/18 | IREvSon] DNE | ESCRPTON B LD 1e1iomes




Statian Mo,
- DRAL THP AMD TSTAL 0-100 PSL PRESSURE, TRINSHETTER 08 et
| CHEK VAVE HO W/SHITORF WRVE GRVP OF )

., (i e -
R | 5 (00R Penkst oon emas o
{ oS URNER  we o g o I T A e
R e ! 5 0 127 nosom, - s
Af S KR wesns ! ] .V-E:u._)w & ¢ | e, B e e 0-s00 b z
KITEL WUE S SR/, ¢ o o suup [ WO LNCSEAE B m j j  oous sme awor n g Water Alarm S
08008~y 4, o | s.am |y i 1 | R
21 G i i i & | Laglag Pump On
§ i s 2 Lag Pump On
¥ Lead Pump On
Pumps OFf
i 100 vr. Flood Ele
by Hohed G it
Adjacent Rd, Crown Eley.

1% HOTES:

4 T WET WO VAVE VAULT TO BE UNETH WTH SEWPER SYSTO8 SPECULLY BESENED FOR

i PRTIENON D SAIRY WOSELES, WY SeLis i VAR O st T
A5 MARFACTRD BY FLORON UWERS, BC. OR APPRONED ERUAL.

2 HATDN OOVCRS 70 8 SR LOADED AND GASKEVED, WET #ELL COMER 70 86 59T,

3. VIV FUSED COATER, BUACK S0 CARIN UNK FOICT. TO MARH DISTHC AREA {TROPCA, FDNCIL

S EXSTING NG NEW WET VELL PPING, VALVE WAILT, AHD VALVE VAILT MENG 70
DO COATS OF KOPPERS BTUMATTC Y00 . B~10 MLS DFT/COAY O £QU
RED, SECOMD COAT DLACK,

AL
& AL STESL 01 WEY WO THAL BE S8 STUMESS STUEL INCUION GURE BARS.
SUPRORTS, CABKE HOLDER & ORFDE BAR BRACKET. (TYPE 516 S5 Ma)

&gg

7 VET WO SMALL B MNIAAE TYE |} ROKFORCID CONCAETE (§ 4 BARS ® 12° 0C
THROUGHIUT)., 4000 pal, URLESS CTCRWISE SHOWN,

5 COVER FOR REMFORTING BARS SWAL 2E 2%

9. AL DENDS, UILESS DTMERISC SHOWK, SNALL BE A 00 DEGAEE STDARD HDOK 45
DEPMID 4 TAE LATEST COION OF ACK 18,

10, NON~SHRMK GROUT TN ALl OPDINGS.
T4 AL STERAL DiP 1S FLWOEY ONLESS OTIERWSE SHOmL

13 MAVDY COVERS KRFST ALLOV FOR UNRESTIICTED VORTICAL REMOYA, OF DE PUUPS AN
VALVES KR INDICATED B THT OUTUE. SHOWN.

T, SAICT 70 BE TAPPED BT CHODK VALVE COMER. PROVIDE WTH VAAUE SUPPRSENT
1/4° PPL To LDOWTE DANGE OFF 10 SIOE.

15. CONIPACTOR SHCAO VEREY. Taie, DESCHARGE. PIPE DIRMETER PRIGR Y0 SUDMITTING 40
DANING FOR PFE SUPPORTS.

38, UFT SIATON BOT 1N 1G0-YR. FOOD Z0MC. CLOSEST ZOWE 235G FTIT AMAY AT
ELATON 7 (NVD 1928},

Lot Tab: U4

0\ferid Seer 161196W-P-PaS bwy

o

Pt
e

Carent
1

2 0 - .
-1
4
M STREMSE. PARS oo’
£
g SECTION /A
: e z
. & o
ww 5
3 =
b5 gl B
: =
& ANCHOR BOLT LAYOUT *
28 Ay 2
S S =
LY== — ] bxs
M — 3 DESKNED BY| K5 b 4/10/T8 | PUMP AUGINENT & FATCH |
g ~2a CITY of DELRAY BEACH MATHEWS ENGREER'S SEAL |/ ot o7 1| i CITY OF DELRAY BEACH T
= H o> ) ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT OOch_.,zzO cEOE@ B RE || MASTER LIFT STATION NO. 1 REHABILITATION
Es . = AL --,H&Gos!_. - M—4
P Y 434 L company § i —
mm = SOUTH SWINTON AVENUE, DL RAY BEACH, FLOFIDA 33444 sy - ipiring o SR e ; PROPOSED LIFT STATION SECTIONS M—4
T | i Fan (oot 28 7 N et cmvor sz sence |(WE | 011 | RO DR | BRI S prei_oomrris




