MATHEWS
C ONSULTING

a BAXTERC\'WOODMAN company

July 30, 2018 ...via email

Ms. Cynthia Fuentes, P.E.

City of Delray Beach Swinton Operations Center.
434 South Swinton Ave

Delray Beach, Florida 33444

Subject: Master Lift Station #01 Rehabilitation
City Project No. 16-030
SEC Purchase Order # 2018-00001919
Change Order #01

Dear Ms. Fuentes,

We have reviewed the cost proposals submitted by Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.
included in Change Order #01 and find the proposals in line with Industry Standards for the
scope of the work provided. We therefore recommend the City approve Change Order #01 for a
total cost of $63,732.48.

If you have any questions or concerns, please call me at 561-425-7708 at your earliest

convenience.

Sincerely,

MATHEWS CONSULTING INC.

/ ' ’ ’
Richard .%hipman, CGC

Construction Manager

Enclosure

cc: MC File #161196/Const/Change Order #01



